	Patent and Trademark Of
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please re	2704500
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
VIP Incorporated [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Other [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - Tennessee Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: A. Hamid Andalib Street Address: 717 Creek Drive Chattanooga, TN 37415 [X] Individual(s) citizenship: U.S.A.1 [] Association
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement Execution Date: 04/04/2001; 04/04/2001; and 04/04/2001	I I General Partnership I I Limited Partnership I I Corporation - I I Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: II Yes I I No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes IXI No
4. Application number(s) or registration (numbers): A. Trademark Application No(s). 76/028,580 76/028,581 76/028,582	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Mark S. Graham, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
1. Dept. Been an experience property	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
TENER 40 TO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document. Mark S. Graham Name of Person Signing Total numbe VF:\55385\assignment.cvr	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true #/23/200/ Date r of pages including cover sheet: [7] TE OF MAILING * * *
	nd with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage gnment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark 20231
on Jim Di wi	Mark S. Graham, Reg. No. 32,355

TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION THEREFOF

WHEREAS, VIP Incorporated, a corporation of Tennessee, with a business address at 409 West Manning Street, Chattanooga, TN (hereinafter "Assignor"), has filed on April 18, 2000, an application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 76/028,582 to register the mark 800VIPGIFT; and

WHEREAS, A. Hamid Andalib, a citizen of the United States, residing at 717 Creek Drive, Chattangooa, TN 37415 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in said mark and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark 800VIPGIFT and the above-identified application, together with that portion of Assignor's business pertaining to the mark, the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

Accepted by Assignee:

A. Hamid Andalib

Date: 4-4-0/

TRADEMARK 2

REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0536

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
STATE OF TENNESSEE) ss COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
Before me, <u>La Denna</u> M Andalib, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be President of VIP Incorporated, the within named party, a corporation, and that he as such President, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.
WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in <u>Chattanooga</u> , this <u>4th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2001.
Sallorna M ardalile Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10-12-2004
* * * *
STATE OF TENNESSEE)
STATE OF TENNESSEE))ss COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
Before me, a notary public, of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared A. Hamid Andalib, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he executed the within instrument for the purpose therein contained.
WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in Chattaneoga, this $4th$ day of $April$, 2001.
Sallonne My andalik Notary Public

F:\55386\assignment.Mar27.wpd\

TRADEMARK

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0537

My Commission Expires: 10-12 2004

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION THEREFOF

WHEREAS, VIP Incorporated, a corporation of Tennessee, with a business address at 409 West Manning Street, Chattanooga, TN (hereinafter "Assignor"), has filed on April 18, 2000, an application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 76/028,580 to register the mark VIPGIFTCERTIFICATE; and

WHEREAS, A. Hamid Andalib, a citizen of the United States, residing at 717 Creek Drive, Chattangooa, TN 37415 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in said mark and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark VIPGIFT and the above-identified application, together with that portion of Assignor's business pertaining to the mark, the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

Executed by Assignor this _______ day of ________, 2001, at Chattanooga, Tennessee.

VIP Incorporated

By ________ A. Hamid Andalib, President

Accepted by Assignee:

________ A. Hamid Andalib

Date: 4-4-0/

* * * *
STATE OF TENNESSEE)) ss COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Before me, <u>LaDonna M. Andalib</u> , of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared A. Hamid Andalib, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be President of VIP Incorporated, the within named party, a corporation, and that he as such President, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.
WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in <u>Chattanooga</u> , this <u>4th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2001.
Ladorra M Chalalela Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10-12 2004
* * * *
STATE OF TENNESSEE))ss COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
Before me, a notary public, of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared A. Hamid Andalib, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he executed the within instrument for the purpose therein contained.
WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in <u>Chattanooga</u> , <u>Tennessee</u> , this <u>4th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2001.
Ha Worn M. ardalih Notary Public

F:\55193\M1.assignment.Mar27.wpd\

Page 2 of 2 TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0539

My Commission Expires: 10 12 2004

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION THEREFOF

WHEREAS, VIP Incorporated, a corporation of Tennessee, with a business address at 409 West Manning Street, Chattanooga, TN (hereinafter "Assignor"), has filed on April 18, 2000, an application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 76/028,581 to register the mark VIPGIFT; and

WHEREAS, A. Hamid Andalib, a citizen of the United States, residing at 717 Creek Drive, Chattangooa, TN 37415 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in said mark and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark VIPGIFT and the above-identified application, together with that portion of Assignor's business pertaining to the mark, the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

Executed by Assignor this ______ day of _______, 2001, at Chattanooga, Tennessee.

VIP Incorporated

By A. Hamid Andalib, President

Accepted by Assignee:

A. Hamid Andalib

Date: 4-4-9/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0540

* * * *
STATE OF TENNESSEE)
STATE OF TENNESSEE)) ss COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
Before me, LaDonna M. Andalib, of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared A. Hamid Andalib, with whom I am personally acquainted and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be President of VIP Incorporated, the within named party, a corporation, and that he as such President, executed the foregoing instrumen for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.
WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in Chattanooga Tennessee this 4th day of April , 2001.
Zadlozza M. ardalik Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10-12 2004
* * * *
STATE OF TENNESSEE))ss COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
Before me, a notary public, of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared A. Hamid Andalib, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he executed the within instrument for the purpose therein contained.
WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in <u>Chattanecga</u> , this <u>Y''</u> day of <u>than 1</u> , 2001.

F:\55385\m1.assignment.Mar27.wpd\

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0541

Kallonna In Aldalela Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10 12 2004